P9900039055

	_
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	-
	-
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-
(Business Entity Name)	-
(Document Number)	-
(,	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
	1
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	1

900437457949

(III)

10/04/24--01022--025 ++52.50

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Dissolution of W.F. McCain & Associates, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: P99000039055

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

George A. Glenn Sr.

(Name of Contact Person)

Law Offices of Glenn & Glenn

(Firm/Company)

2165 15th Ave.

(Address)

Vero Beach, FL 32960

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

George A. Glenn Sr.

____ at (<u>(772) 569-0442</u>

(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

(Name of Contact Person)

□ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & □ \$43.75 Filing Fee & ■ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

W.F. MCCAIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known): <u>P99000039055</u>

 THIRD:
 September 4, 2024

 Effective date of dissolution if applicable:
 September 4, 2024

 (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

FOURTH: Dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by this chapter and the articles of incorporation.

Signature director, pres Ident or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by

an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

Jennifer Pratt

Sarah McCain

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Joint Personal Representatives of the Estate of William Foster McCain, sole shareholder

(Title of person signing)

Filing Fee: \$35

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: W.F. MCCAIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

(date filed with the Dept. if date specified in the Articles of Dissolution)

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

Name of person or legal entity with a claim, along with a mailing address and phone number,

The amount owed under the claim; Explanation of the services or items that created the claim.

The date that the services or items were tendered to the corporation subject to the claim.

Attach any contract, invoice, receipts and other documents that support the claim.

Mailing address where written claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

P.O. Box 8, Vero Beach, FL 32961-0008

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Jennifer Pratt & Sarah McCain, Co-Pers Reps of Est of Win F. McCain

Printed Name of the Person Filing

the Person Filing Co-piris Rep

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00



Electronically Certified Court Record

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy of the original document, which may have redactions as required by law.

Agency Name:	Indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptrolle
Clerk of the Circuit Court:	The Honorable Ryan L. Butler
Date Issued:	6/26/2024 3:53:13 PM
Unique Reference Number:	CAA-BAA-BCAGB-BIFBDAED-JDFHII-F
Case Number:	2024CP000655
Case Docket:	DEATH CERTIFICATE
Requesting Party Code:	100
Requesting Party Reference:	11673475

CERTIFICATION

· · · ·

Pursuant to Sections 90.955(1) and 90.902(1). Florida Statutes, and Federal Rules of Evidence 901(a), 901(b)(7), and 902(1), the attached document is electronically certified by The Honorable Ryan L. Butler, Indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, to be a true and correct copy of an official record or document authorized by law to be recorded or filed and actually recorded or filed in the office of Indian River County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller. The document may have redactions as required by law.

HOW TO VERIFY THIS DOCUMENT

This document contains a Unique Reference Number for identification purposes and a tamper-evident seal to indicate if the document has been tampered with. To view the tamper-evident seal and verify the certifier's digital signature, open this document with Adobe Reader software. You can also verify this document by scanning the QR code or visiting <u>https://Vertify.Clerkecertify.com/VerifyImage</u>.

"The web address shown above contains an embedded link to the verification page for this particular document.





Unique Code : CAA-BAA-BCAGB-BIFBDAED-JDFHII-F Page 1 of

THEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DOCUMENT IS A TAUE AND CORRECT COPY OF AN OFFICIAL RECORD OR DOCUMENT ANTRODIZIO BY LAW TO BE RECORDED OR TILLED AND ACTUALLY RECORDED OR FILLED IN THE OFFICE OF THE INDIAN RIVER COUNTY CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COUPT & COMPTROLLER THIS DOCUMENT MAY INDEXTIONS AS REQUIRED BY LAW.

THE HONORABLE RYAN L. BUTLER.